## Letter of Indemnity - French Forms 5000, 5001 and RPPM Power of Attorney

Please mail the completed and signed Certificate to:

(continues on next page)

## Clearstream Services Prague Branch Tax Services Prague Futurama Business Park **Building B** Sokolovska 662/136b 18600 Prague 8 Czech Republic Clearstream Banking<sup>1</sup> 1 account(s): (the "Account") The undersigned customer of Clearstream Banking, Name: Address: The undersigned hereby: requests Clearstream Banking to accept copies of Power of Attorney ("PoA") related to documents provided for relief at source, quick refund or standard refund and signed by the customer or a third party on behalf of the beneficial irrevocably authorises Clearstream Banking to apply tax relief based on the information contained in the copies of these PoAs for the account(s) mentioned above. commits to provide Clearstream Banking with the original version of the PoAs upon request of ClearstreamBanking and/or Clearstream Banking's depository and/or the French Tax Authorities and before a maximum of two business days prior to the deadline specified by the French Tax Authorities. hereby acknowledges and accepts full responsibility that failing to provide the original PoAs upon request and within the required deadline may result in the application of the default tax rate to the related dividend(s) payment(s). accepts full responsibility and indemnifies Clearstream Banking in respect of any claims, penalties, taxes and interest thereon levied by the French Tax Authorities or any other authority in connection with any PoAthat could not be provided in original within the required deadline, or in respect of any other costs incurredin connection with any action taken in reliance upon the contents of this Letter of Indemnity. acknowledges that providing copies and, when required, originals of the POAs does not guarantee the application by the French Tax Authorities of the tax relief. This Letter of Indemnity is governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg (for Clearstream Banking S.A. customers) and Germany (for Clearstream Banking AG customers using Creation accounts and Clearstream Banking AG customers) and the courts of Luxembourg (for Clearstream Banking S.A. customers) and the courts of Germany (for Clearstream Banking AG customers using Creation accounts and Clearstream Banking AG customers) shall have exclusive jurisdiction for all legal proceedings relating thereto.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> "Clearstream Banking": "Clearstream Banking" refers to (i) Clearstream Banking S.A. registered office at 42, avenue John F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number B-9248 and (ii) Clearstream Banking AG (for Clearstream Banking AG customers using Creation accounts and Clearstream Banking AG customers) with registered office at 61, Mergenthalerallee, 65760 Eschborn, Germany and registered in Register B of the Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, Germany under number HRB 7500"

(continued from previous page)	
Authorised Signature	Authorised Signature
Name	Name
Title	Title
Place	Date